12-29-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Ratent and Trademark Offic Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101566412 DEC 1 3 2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 12-13-00 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment $|\times|$ New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Change of Name **Document ID#** License Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Frame # Departmental File Secret File Reel# **Execution Date** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) | Logitech USA 30 2000 10 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Logitech Europe SA is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation Address (line 1) Moulin du Choc D must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) CH 1122 Address (line 3) Romanel-sur-Morges **Switzerland Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name | Neil F. Maloney Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LLP Address (line 2) 2 Palo Alto Square Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 94306 Address (line 4) 12/2B/2000 GTDN11 00000268 09507768 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231

REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0355

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

			and the state of t		
Correspondent Name and	Address	,35a an ³⁷			
·	Area (Code and Telephone (415)	875-2477		
Name Neil F. Malone	y	INE	CELVEIN		
Address (line 1) Fenwick & We	st LLP	HUL			
Address (line 2) 2 Palo Alto Squ	uare		DEC 1 3 2000		
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA	94306	<u> </u>			
Address (line 4)		1			
D Enter the total o	number of pages of the conveyance de	ocument including attachmen	te # 3 manufacture programmed and the state of the state		
Application Number(s) or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional numbers			
	n Number or the Patent Number (DO				
Patent Application Nu	imber(s)	Patent Numb	er(s)		
09/507,768					
		the data the natent application	was Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed togethe signed by the first named executing in		the date the patent application	was moriui Day rear		
Patent Cooperation Treat					
<u>-</u>		not	POT		
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application	-	PCT	PCT		
has not been assigned		PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties					
	Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment	Enclosed	Deposit Accoun	t 🗌		
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
(2	Deposit Account Number:		# 19-2555		
	Authorization to charge addition	nal fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.	1.11/1	/ /			
Neil F. Maloney, Reg. No. 42	2,833 / W.t. /n	aloney	November │		
Name of Person Signing	g Sig	nature 🕖	Date		

PA4TE:N17/SF/5035231.1

REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Logitech USA, United States of America, having a place of business at 6505 Kaiser Drive, Fremont, California 94555, United States of America (the ASSIGNOR herein), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Logitech Europe SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Moulin du Choc D, CH 1122 Romanel-sur-Morges, Switzerland (the ASSIGNEE herein), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

A. The worldwide right, title, and interest assigned to, or otherwise owned by, the ASSIGNOR in all of the following identified patent applications, including any and all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed therein:

Patent Application Number	<u>Title</u>	Date Filed
1. 09/507,768	Dual Purpose Bridge for Wireless Communications (4617 US)	Feb. 18, 2000
2. PCT/US00/16553	Computer Navigation Aid (4293 PCT)	June 14, 2000
3. PCT/US00/40829	Wireless Peripheral Interface With Universal Serial Bus Port (5070 PCT)	Sept. 6, 2000

(collectively "APPLICATIONS"); and

B. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to (a) the APPLICATIONS, which were filed on the respective above-identified dates, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications which have been or may be filed in the United States of America or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any and all patents which have been or may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing and assisting in the enforcement of worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed provided that the expenses which may be incurred by the ASSIGNOR for

19414/01000/SF/5032947.2

PATENT REEL: 011368 FRAME: 0357

providing such assistance are paid for by the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder provided that the expenses which may be incurred for providing such assistance are paid for by the ASSIGNEE or successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

10-30-00

Representative of ASSIGNOR:

Mayout Myme

Jarin Drane Strand

Notary Public

Name: Title:	Margaret Wynne General Counsel, Director Logitech, Inc. 6505 Kaiser Drive Fremont, CA 94555-3615 United States of America	Date	
	: <u>California</u> of: <u>Alameda</u>		
On this	30 day of October y Public in and for the State of	, <u>zooo</u> , before me	e, Karin Oiane Strand,
a Notar	y Public in and for the State of	California	, personally
and ack	tory evidence to be the person when nowledged to me that she executed ignature on the instrument the person the instrument.	ed the same in her aut	horized capacity, and that
Witness	s my hand and official seal.		KARIN DIANE STRAND Commission # 1144259 Notory Public - Collifornia

5032947/19414-01000 19414/01000/SF/5032947.2

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

APPENDIX A

Assignee: Logitech Europe S.A.

Patent Application Number	<u>Title</u>	Date Filed
1. 09/507,768	Dual Purpose Bridge for Wireless Communications (4617 US)	Feb. 18, 2000
2. PCT/US00/16553	Computer Navigation Aid (4293 PCT)	June 14, 2000
3. PCT/US00/40829	Wireless Peripheral Interface With Universal Serial Bus Port (5070 PCT)	Sept. 6, 2000

5032947/19414-01000 19414/01000/SF/5032947.2

3